
United Kingdom Germany Belgium France Netherlands Ireland Italy Switzerland Denmark Finland Norway Sweden Nordics Others International Mainland TOTAL

2025 476,057 276,774 39,654 68,988 60,255 71,589 79,755 14,407 47,051 36,028 66,607 47,474 197,160 165,969 1,450,607 138,251 1,588,858

2026 532,964 308,366 42,824 82,288 67,437 73,235 85,281 18,841 38,573 30,405 59,068 52,158 180,204 181,460 1,572,899 128,455 1,701,354

Change 56,907 31,592 3,170 13,300 7,182 1,646 5,526 4,434 -8,478 -5,623 -7,539 4,684 -16,956 15,491 122,292 -9,796 112,496

Change, % 12.0% 11.4% 8.0% 19.3% 11.9% 2.3% 6.9% 30.8% -18.0% -15.6% -11.3% 9.9% -8.6% 9.3% 8.4% -7.1% 7.1%

United Kingdom Germany Belgium France Netherlands Ireland Italy Switzerland Denmark Finland Norway Sweden Nordics Others International Mainland TOTAL

2025 129,769 28,777 4,230 17,946 8,568 31,690 8,254 -- -- -- -- -- 9,320 15,114 253,668 21,564 275,232

2026 161,869 47,518 5,316 19,502 8,764 34,811 11,341 -- -- -- -- -- 8,961 14,654 312,734 18,631 331,365

Change 32,100 18,741 1,086 1,556 196 3,121 3,087 -- -- -- -- -- -359 -460 59,066 -2,933 56,133

Change, % 24.7% 65.1% 25.7% 8.7% 2.3% 9.8% 37.4% -- -- -- -- -- -3.9% -3.0% 23.3% -13.6% 20.4%

United Kingdom Germany Belgium France Netherlands Ireland Italy Switzerland Denmark Finland Norway Sweden Nordics Others International Mainland TOTAL

2025 68,256 69,958 3,183 10,015 7,388 6,507 13,983 -- -- -- -- -- 10,359 25,331 214,979 12,229 227,207

2026 78,042 74,857 2,836 11,014 6,832 5,146 18,709 -- -- -- -- -- 9,669 28,706 235,812 13,366 249,177

Change 9,786 4,899 -347 999 -556 -1,361 4,726 -- -- -- -- -- -690 3,375 20,833 1,137 21,970

Change, % 14.3% 7.0% -10.9% 10.0% -7.5% -20.9% 33.8% -- -- -- -- -- -6.7% 13.3% 9.7% 9.3% 9.7%

United Kingdom Germany Belgium France Netherlands Ireland Italy Switzerland Denmark Finland Norway Sweden Nordics Others International Mainland TOTAL

2025 73,433 93,723 9,235 13,154 23,427 11,051 16,981 -- -- -- -- -- 129,370 50,137 420,514 39,789 460,302

2026 105,898 114,503 8,511 15,095 28,584 11,330 16,034 -- -- -- -- -- 115,927 56,795 472,677 34,267 506,944

Change 32,465 20,780 -724 1,941 5,157 279 -947 -- -- -- -- -- -13,443 6,658 52,163 -5,522 46,642

Change, % 44.2% 22.2% -7.8% 14.8% 22.0% 2.5% -5.6% -- -- -- -- -- -10.4% 13.3% 12.4% -13.9% 10.1%

United Kingdom Germany Belgium France Netherlands Ireland Italy Switzerland Denmark Finland Norway Sweden Nordics Others International Mainland TOTAL

2025 219,422 95,173 23,112 29,225 21,426 23,228 43,148 -- -- -- -- -- 47,739 93,569 596,042 62,258 658,300

2026 239,432 105,953 26,401 37,268 24,455 22,976 41,336 -- -- -- -- -- 47,024 107,249 652,095 59,221 711,316

Change 20,010 10,780 3,289 8,043 3,029 -252 -1,812 -- -- -- -- -- -715 13,680 56,053 -3,037 53,016

Change, % 9.1% 11.3% 14.2% 27.5% 14.1% -1.1% -4.2% -- -- -- -- -- -1.5% 14.6% 9.4% -4.9% 8.1%

United Kingdom Germany Belgium France Netherlands Ireland Italy Switzerland Denmark Finland Norway Sweden Nordics Others International Mainland TOTAL

2025 2,932 14,672 223 492 1,119 197 873 -- -- -- -- -- 1,586 2,722 24,817 4,005 28,821

2026 5,758 27,533 273 465 1,524 106 1,066 -- -- -- -- -- 1,368 4,836 42,930 4,593 47,523

Change 2,826 12,861 50 -27 405 -91 193 -- -- -- -- -- -218 2,114 18,113 588 18,702

Change, % 96.4% 87.7% 22.4% -5.5% 36.2% -46.2% 22.1% -- -- -- -- -- -13.7% 77.7% 73.0% 14.7% 64.9%

Source: Frontur (ISTAC). Tourist arrivals by air.

 Note: on the result of the estimated Canary Islands total arrivals, tourists from La Gomera and El Hierro are included. Main tourists and secondary tourists are taken into account in each island. The sum of the islands does not match the total for the Canary Islands.

TENERIFE (main + secondary)

LA PALMA (main + secondary)

GRAN CANARIA (main + secondary)

 Total tourist arrivals in the Canary Islands (ISTAC)

  January 2026

CANARY ISLANDS

LANZAROTE (main + secondary)

FUERTEVENTURA (main + secondary)



United Kingdom Germany Belgium France Netherlands Ireland Italy Switzerland Denmark Finland Norway Sweden Nordics Others International Mainland TOTAL

2025 476,057 276,774 39,654 68,988 60,255 71,589 79,755 14,407 47,051 36,028 66,607 47,474 197,160 165,969 1,450,607 138,251 1,588,858

2026 532,964 308,366 42,824 82,288 67,437 73,235 85,281 18,841 38,573 30,405 59,068 52,158 180,204 181,460 1,572,899 128,455 1,701,354

Change 56,907 31,592 3,170 13,300 7,182 1,646 5,526 4,434 -8,478 -5,623 -7,539 4,684 -16,956 15,491 122,292 -9,796 112,496

Change, % 12.0% 11.4% 8.0% 19.3% 11.9% 2.3% 6.9% 30.8% -18.0% -15.6% -11.3% 9.9% -8.6% 9.3% 8.4% -7.1% 7.1%

United Kingdom Germany Belgium France Netherlands Ireland Italy Switzerland Denmark Finland Norway Sweden Nordics Others International Mainland TOTAL

2025 124,624 23,339 4,073 17,694 8,360 31,384 6,899 - - - - - 9,159 13,607 239,139 21,222 260,361

2026 138,768 29,054 5,199 19,303 8,027 34,494 10,259 - - - - - 8,531 11,580 265,213 17,978 283,191

Change 14,144 5,715 1,126 1,609 -333 3,110 3,360 -- -- -- -- -- -628 -2,027 26,074 -3,244 22,830

Change, % 11.3% 24.5% 27.6% 9.1% -4.0% 9.9% 48.7% -- -- -- -- -- -6.9% -14.9% 10.9% -15.3% 8.8%

United Kingdom Germany Belgium France Netherlands Ireland Italy Switzerland Denmark Finland Norway Sweden Nordics Others International Mainland TOTAL

2025 63,045 63,153 3,160 9,763 7,233 6,266 13,394 - - - - - 10,192 24,246 200,451 11,980 212,431

2026 69,820 67,202 2,836 10,786 6,353 4,686 18,464 - - - - - 9,308 26,843 216,298 13,170 229,468

Change 6,775 4,049 -324 1,023 -880 -1,580 5,070 -- -- -- -- -- -884 2,597 15,847 1,190 17,037

Change, % 10.7% 6.4% -10.3% 10.5% -12.2% -25.2% 37.9% -- -- -- -- -- -8.7% 10.7% 7.9% 9.9% 8.0%

United Kingdom Germany Belgium France Netherlands Ireland Italy Switzerland Denmark Finland Norway Sweden Nordics Others International Mainland TOTAL

2025 68,483 88,134 9,128 12,863 23,388 10,807 16,796 - - - - - 129,128 49,143 407,871 39,156 447,027

2026 84,019 108,516 8,511 14,924 27,993 11,126 15,542 - - - - - 115,589 55,169 441,390 33,736 475,126

Change 15,536 20,382 -617 2,061 4,605 319 -1,254 -- -- -- -- -- -13,539 6,026 33,519 -5,420 28,099

Change, % 22.7% 23.1% -6.8% 16.0% 19.7% 3.0% -7.5% -- -- -- -- -- -10.5% 12.3% 8.2% -13.8% 6.3%

United Kingdom Germany Belgium France Netherlands Ireland Italy Switzerland Denmark Finland Norway Sweden Nordics Others International Mainland TOTAL

2025 217,970 89,203 22,895 28,427 20,117 23,132 42,234 - - - - - 47,412 91,149 582,539 60,921 643,460

2026 238,497 90,786 26,005 36,913 23,633 22,847 40,540 - - - - - 45,560 103,869 628,651 58,248 686,899

Change 20,527 1,583 3,110 8,486 3,516 -285 -1,694 -- -- -- -- -- -1,852 12,720 46,112 -2,673 43,439

Change, % 9.4% 1.8% 13.6% 29.9% 17.5% -1.2% -4.0% -- -- -- -- -- -3.9% 14.0% 7.9% -4.4% 6.8%

United Kingdom Germany Belgium France Netherlands Ireland Italy Switzerland Denmark Finland Norway Sweden Nordics Others International Mainland TOTAL

2025 1,320 10,628 207 139 987 0 248 - - - - - 1,088 1,813 16,431 3,878 20,308

2026 1,395 11,428 158 226 1,184 0 342 - - - - - 835 2,466 18,035 4,248 22,283

Change 75 800 -49 87 197 0 94 -- -- -- -- -- -253 653 1,604 370 1,975

Change, % 5.7% 7.5% -23.7% 62.6% 20.0% -- 37.9% -- -- -- -- -- -23.3% 36.0% 9.8% 9.5% 9.7%

Source: Frontur (ISTAC). Tourist arrivals by air.

 Note: on the result of the estimated Canary Islands total arrivals, tourists from La Gomera and El Hierro are included. Only main tourists are taken into account in each island.

TENERIFE

LA PALMA

 Main tourist arrivals in the Canary Islands (ISTAC)

  January 2026

CANARY ISLANDS

LANZAROTE

FUERTEVENTURA

GRAN CANARIA



United Kingdom Germany Belgium France Netherlands Ireland Italy Switzerland Denmark Finland Norway Sweden Nordics Others International Mainland TOTAL

2025 5,145 5,438 157 252 208 306 1,355 0 0 0 0 0 161 1,507 14,529 342 14,871

2026 23,101 18,464 117 199 737 317 1,082 0 0 0 0 0 430 3,074 47,521 653 48,174

Change 17,956 13,026 -40 -53 529 11 -273 -- -- -- -- -- 269 1,567 32,992 311 33,303

Change, % 349.0% 239.5% -25.5% -21.0% 254.3% 3.6% -20.1% -- -- -- -- -- 167.1% 104.0% 227.1% 90.9% 223.9%

United Kingdom Germany Belgium France Netherlands Ireland Italy Switzerland Denmark Finland Norway Sweden Nordics Others International Mainland TOTAL

2025 5,211 6,805 23 252 155 241 589 0 0 0 0 0 167 1,085 14,528 249 14,776

2026 8,222 7,655 0 228 479 460 245 0 0 0 0 0 361 1,863 19,514 196 19,709

Change 3,011 850 -23 -24 324 219 -344 -- -- -- -- -- 194 778 4,986 -53 4,933

Change, % 57.8% 12.5% -100.0% -9.5% 209.0% 90.9% -58.4% -- -- -- -- -- 116.2% 71.7% 34.3% -21.3% 33.4%

United Kingdom Germany Belgium France Netherlands Ireland Italy Switzerland Denmark Finland Norway Sweden Nordics Others International Mainland TOTAL

2025 4,950 5,589 107 291 39 244 185 0 0 0 0 0 242 994 12,643 633 13,275

2026 21,879 5,987 0 171 591 204 492 0 0 0 0 0 338 1,626 31,287 531 31,818

Change 16,929 398 -107 -120 552 -40 307 -- -- -- -- -- 96 632 18,644 -102 18,543

Change, % 342.0% 7.1% -100.0% -41.2% 1415.4% -16.4% 165.9% -- -- -- -- -- 39.7% 63.6% 147.5% -16.1% 139.7%

United Kingdom Germany Belgium France Netherlands Ireland Italy Switzerland Denmark Finland Norway Sweden Nordics Others International Mainland TOTAL

2025 1,452 5,970 217 798 1,309 96 914 0 0 0 0 0 327 2,420 13,503 1,337 14,840

2026 935 15,167 396 355 822 129 796 0 0 0 0 0 1,464 3,380 23,444 973 24,417

Change -517 9,197 179 -443 -487 33 -118 -- -- -- -- -- 1,137 960 9,941 -364 9,577

Change, % -35.6% 154.1% 82.5% -55.5% -37.2% 34.4% -12.9% -- -- -- -- -- 347.7% 39.7% 73.6% -27.2% 64.5%

United Kingdom Germany Belgium France Netherlands Ireland Italy Switzerland Denmark Finland Norway Sweden Nordics Others International Mainland TOTAL

2025 1,612 4,044 16 353 132 197 625 0 0 0 0 0 498 909 8,386 127 8,513

2026 4,363 16,105 115 239 340 106 724 0 0 0 0 0 533 2,370 24,895 345 25,240

Change 2,751 12,061 99 -114 208 -91 99 -- -- -- -- -- 35 1,461 16,509 218 16,727

Change, % 170.7% 298.2% 618.8% -32.3% 157.6% -46.2% 15.8% -- -- -- -- -- 7.0% 160.7% 196.9% 171.7% 196.5%

Source: Frontur (ISTAC). Tourist arrivals by air.

LA PALMA

TENERIFE 

 Secondary tourist arrivals in the Canary Islands (ISTAC)

  January 2026

LANZAROTE

FUERTEVENTURA

GRAN CANARIA



 Tourist arrivals in the Canary Islands (12-month moving sum)

Source: Frontur (ISTAC). Tourist arrivals by air.

 Note: on the result of the estimated Canary Islands total arrivals, tourists from La Gomera and El Hierro are included. Only main tourists are taken into account in each island.

 Main tourist arrivals in the Canary Islands (ISTAC)

  January 2026
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 Tourist arrivals in the Canary Islands (12-month moving sum)

Source: Frontur (ISTAC). Tourist arrivals by air.

 Main tourist arrivals in the Canary Islands (ISTAC)
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Number of tourists by holiday package booking and country of residence

Book Do not book TOTAL % Book % Do not book Book Do not book TOTAL % Book % Do not book

International 806,635 766,265 1,572,900 51.3% 48.7% International -- -- -- -- --

   -  Germany 182,006 126,360 308,366 59.0% 41.0%    -  Germany -- -- -- -- --

   -  Netherlands 36,960 30,478 67,437 54.8% 45.2%    -  Netherlands -- -- -- -- --

   -  Ireland 25,128 48,107 73,235 34.3% 65.7%    -  Ireland -- -- -- -- --

   -  Nordics 105,107 75,096 180,204 58.3% 41.7%    -  Nordics -- -- -- -- --

   -  United Kingdom 314,012 218,952 532,964 58.9% 41.1%    -  United Kingdom -- -- -- -- --

   -  Switzerland 5,969 12,872 18,841 31.7% 68.3%    -  Switzerland -- -- -- -- --

   -  Others 137,453 254,400 391,853 35.1% 64.9%    -  Others -- -- -- -- --

Spanish Mainland 28,283 100,172 128,455 22.0% 78.0% Spanish Mainland -- -- -- -- --

TOTAL 834,918 866,437 1,701,355 49.1% 50.9% TOTAL -- -- -- -- --

Share of tourists by accommodation type and country of residence

Hotels and similar Apartments  Property Cruise
House of friend 

or relative
Others Hotels and similar Apartments  Property Cruise

House of friend 

or relative
Others

International 59.7% 18.4% 3.1% 7.9% 4.3% 6.6% International -- -- -- -- -- --

   -  Germany 54.8% 10.7% 3.7% 19.5% 4.7% 6.6%    -  Germany -- -- -- -- -- --

   -  Netherlands 64.9% 21.9% 1.7% 1.7% 3.5% 6.3%    -  Netherlands -- -- -- -- -- --

   -  Ireland 57.8% 29.7% 4.5% 0.2% 1.4% 6.3%    -  Ireland -- -- -- -- -- --

   -  Nordics 64.7% 28.9% 1.8% 0.6% 2.6% 1.4%    -  Nordics -- -- -- -- -- --

   -  United Kingdom 61.5% 20.6% 2.4% 8.3% 2.0% 5.2%    -  United Kingdom -- -- -- -- -- --

   -  Switzerland 62.3% 19.0% 4.2% 4.4% 5.2% 4.8%    -  Switzerland -- -- -- -- -- --

   -  Others 58.0% 14.1% 4.1% 4.2% 8.4% 11.2%    -  Others -- -- -- -- -- --

Spanish Mainland 54.1% 6.8% 3.0% 1.1% 26.0% 8.9% Spanish Mainland -- -- -- -- -- --

TOTAL 59.3% 17.6% 3.1% 7.4% 5.9% 6.8% TOTAL -- -- -- -- -- --

Source: Frontur (ISTAC). Tourist arrivals by air.

Note: on the result of the estimated Canary Islands total arrivals, tourists from La Gomera and El Hierro are included. 

Accumulated data

Accumulated data

 Tourist arrivals in the Canary Islands (ISTAC)

  January 2026

  January 2026

  January 2026



Number of tourists by type of accommodation

Source: Frontur (ISTAC). Tourist arrivals by air.

 Tourist arrivals in the Canary Islands (ISTAC)

  January 2026
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Number of tourists by holiday package booking and island of stay

Lanzarote Fuerteventura Gran Canaria Tenerife La Palma CANARY ISLANDS Lanzarote Fuerteventura Gran Canaria Tenerife La Palma CANARY ISLANDS

Total 171,798 152,291 269,997 336,226 27,528 834,918 Total -- -- -- -- -- --

 - International 170,165 148,771 267,294 316,348 27,131 806,635  - International -- -- -- -- -- --

 - Spanish Mainland 1,633 3,520 2,703 19,878 397 28,283  - Spanish Mainland -- -- -- -- -- --

Total 159,566 96,886 236,948 375,090 19,996 866,437 Total -- -- -- -- -- --

 - International 142,568 87,040 205,383 335,747 15,799 766,265  - International -- -- -- -- -- --

 - Spanish Mainland 16,998 9,846 31,565 39,343 4,197 100,172  - Spanish Mainland -- -- -- -- -- --

All markets 331,364 249,176 506,945 711,316 47,522 1,701,355 All markets -- -- -- -- -- --

 - International 312,733 235,811 472,677 652,095 42,929 1,572,900  - International -- -- -- -- -- --

 - Spanish Mainland 18,631 13,365 34,268 59,221 4,593 128,455  - Spanish Mainland -- -- -- -- -- --

Total 51.8% 61.1% 53.3% 47.3% 57.9% 49.1% Total -- -- -- -- -- --

 - International 54.4% 63.1% 56.5% 48.5% 63.2% 51.3%  - International -- -- -- -- -- --

 - Spanish Mainland 8.8% 26.3% 7.9% 33.6% 8.6% 22.0%  - Spanish Mainland -- -- -- -- -- --

Share of tourists by accommodation type and island of stay

Lanzarote Fuerteventura Gran Canaria Tenerife La Palma CANARY ISLANDS Lanzarote Fuerteventura Gran Canaria Tenerife La Palma CANARY ISLANDS

Hotels 49.6% 70.8% 56.6% 53.8% 18.4% 59.7% Hotels -- -- -- -- -- --

Apartments 20.7% 10.8% 18.9% 17.0% 9.4% 18.4% Apartments -- -- -- -- -- --

Property 3.6% 2.1% 1.7% 3.6% 2.0% 3.1% Property -- -- -- -- -- --

Cruise 13.5% 7.8% 16.0% 13.4% 49.4% 7.9% Cruise -- -- -- -- -- --

House of friend or relative 1.4% 4.6% 5.0% 4.3% 3.8% 4.3% House of friend or relative

Others 11.2% 3.8% 1.8% 7.8% 17.0% 6.6% Others -- -- -- -- -- --

Hotels 52.7% 60.7% 50.5% 56.5% 45.2% 54.1% Hotels -- -- -- -- -- --

Apartments 11.2% 5.9% 5.5% 6.1% 6.1% 6.8% Apartments -- -- -- -- -- --

Property 2.5% 7.6% 4.1% 1.6% 0.7% 3.0% Property -- -- -- -- -- --

Cruise 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 1.9% 0.0% 1.1% Cruise -- -- -- -- -- --

House of friend or relative 20.9% 16.7% 35.2% 24.5% 23.5% 26.0% House of friend or relative

Others 12.7% 9.1% 3.7% 9.3% 24.6% 8.9% Others -- -- -- -- -- --

Hotels 49.8% 70.2% 56.2% 54.1% 21.0% 59.3% Hotels -- -- -- -- -- --

Apartments 20.2% 10.6% 18.0% 16.1% 9.0% 17.6% Apartments -- -- -- -- -- --

Property 3.5% 2.4% 1.8% 3.5% 1.9% 3.1% Property -- -- -- -- -- --

Cruise 12.7% 7.4% 15.0% 12.5% 44.7% 7.4% Cruise -- -- -- -- -- --

House of friend or relative 2.5% 5.3% 7.0% 6.0% 5.7% 5.9% House of friend or relative

Others 11.3% 4.1% 2.0% 7.9% 17.7% 6.8% Others -- -- -- -- -- --

Source: Frontur (ISTAC). Tourist arrivals by air.

Note: in the islands are included tourists who have chosen the island as the main destination of their trip or as a secondary destination.
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